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901-15 $1.62 $2.53 $2.53 $2.53 $2.53 $0.70 FOC Not available Not available

Afghanistan TDCA 412-20 $0.90 $0.75 $0.75 $1.88 $3.75 $0.63 FOC +37799666777 (NTF) +2784140

Afghanistan AWCC 412-01 $0.95 $0.83 $0.83 $2.20 $7.56 $0.69 FOC 93700804005 93700804005

Albania Vodafone 276-02 $0.27 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.78 $0.03 FOC 144  +355 69 144

Algeria Djezzy 603-02 $1.34 $0.50 $0.50 $3.35 $3.35 $0.50 FOC 0770850777 +213770850777

Anguilla Cable & Wireless 365-840 $1.53 $1.02 $1.02 $4.14 $4.14 $0.47 FOC Not available Not available

Anguilla Digicel 338-050 $1.40 $2.19 $2.19 $3.69 $3.69 $0.44 FOC Not available +1 876 380 7626

Antigua & Barbuda Cable & Wireless 344-920 $1.53 $1.02 $1.02 $4.14 $4.14 $0.47 FOC Not available Not available

Antigua & Barbuda Digicel 338-050 $1.40 $2.19 $2.19 $3.69 $3.69 $0.44 FOC Not available +1 876 380 7626

Australia Optus 505-02 $0.72 $0.89 $0.89 $3.28 $7.44 $0.37 FOC 1300 300 937 +61 293425678

Australia Vodafone 505-03 $0.32 $0.52 $0.52 $0.59 $0.79 $0.13 FOC 0414 141 414  +61 414 141 414 

Aruba Digicel 338-050 $1.40 $2.19 $2.19 $3.69 $3.69 $0.44 FOC Not available +1 876 380 7626

Bahrain STC 426-04 $1.59 $0.26 $0.26 $3.95 $4.45 $0.59 FOC  +973 33 124 124  +973 33 124 124

Bangladesh Grameenphone 470-01 $1.11 $0.88 $0.88 $2.64 $4.39 $0.49 FOC 122 (NTF) +880170100122 

Bangladesh Airtel 470-07 $0.97 $0.88 $0.88 $1.20 $1.41 $0.18 FOC 786 Not available

Barbados Cable & Wireless 342-600 $1.53 $1.02 $1.02 $4.14 $4.14 $0.47 FOC Not available Not available

Barbados Digicel 338-050 $1.40 $2.19 $2.19 $3.69 $3.69 $0.44 FOC Not available +1 876 380 7626

Belgium Belgacom 206-01 $1.06 $1.05 $1.05 $4.01 $4.01 $0.31 FOC 6030 003278156030

Belgium Mobistar 206-10 $0.94 $1.27 $1.27 $4.01 $4.01 $0.30 FOC 5000 + 32 495 95 95 00

Bermuda Digicel 338-050 $1.40 $2.19 $2.19 $3.69 $3.69 $0.44 FOC Not available +1 876 380 7626

British Virgin Island Cable & Wireless 348-170 $1.53 $1.02 $1.02 $4.14 $4.14 $0.47 FOC Not available Not available

Bulgaria Mobitel 284-01 $1.39 $0.70 $0.70 $3.51 $3.51 $0.35 FOC 359888088088 359888088088

Canada Bell Mobility 302-610 $1.25 $1.22 $1.22 $2.44 $5.53 $0.31 FOC  +1 514 420 7748  +1 514 420 7748

Canada

Rogers Wireless (AT&T Rogers 

and Fido) 302-72 $1.41 $1.43 $1.43 $2.96 $11.55 $0.44 FOC 611 +15147347699

Canada TELUS 302-220 $1.25 $1.22 $1.22 $2.45 $5.54 $0.31 FOC Not Available Not available

Cayman Islands Cable & Wireless 346-140 $1.53 $1.02 $1.02 $4.14 $4.14 $0.47 FOC Not Available Not available

Cayman Islands Digicel 338-050 $1.40 $2.19 $2.19 $3.69 $3.69 $0.44 FOC Not available +1 876 380 7626

Dominica Cable & Wireless 366-110 $1.53 $1.02 $1.02 $4.14 $4.14 $0.47 FOC Not Available Not available

Dominica Digicel 338-050 $1.40 $2.19 $2.19 $3.69 $3.69 $0.44 FOC Not available +1 876 380 7626

Egypt Etisalat Misr 602-03 $0.27 $0.40 $0.40 $0.40 $5.66 $0.05 FOC Not Available Not Available

Egypt Mobinil 602-01 $0.92 $0.82 $0.82 $5.67 $5.67 $0.49 FOC 110  +2025796111

Egypt Vodafone 602-02 $0.27 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.77 $0.03 FOC 202 2529 3059 Not available

France Bouygues 208-20 $0.27 $0.77 $0.77 $0.91 $4.01 $0.08 FOC 614 + 33660614614

France Free Mobile 208-15 $1.38 $0.70 $0.70 $4.22 $4.22 $0.34 FOC 3244 33178569560

France Orange 208-01 $1.96 $1.19 $1.19 $6.31 $6.31 $0.35 FOC 4357 (NTF) Not available

Fiji Digicel 542-02 $1.42 $0.72 $0.72 $2.88 $2.88 $0.50 FOC  6797003555  6797003555

Ghana Vodafone 620-02 $0.27 $0.34 $0.34 $0.34 $0.75 $0.03 FOC Not available Not available

Greece Vodafone 202-05 $0.27 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.77 $0.03 FOC 134 (NTF) +306944400134 (NTF)

Grenada Cable & Wireless 352-110 $1.53 $1.02 $1.02 $4.14 $4.14 $0.47 FOC Not Available Not Available

Grenada Digicel 338-050 $1.40 $2.19 $2.19 $3.69 $3.69 $0.44 FOC Not available +1 876 380 7626

Haiti Digicel 338-050 $1.40 $2.19 $2.19 $3.69 $3.69 $0.44 FOC Not available +1 876 380 7626

Hong Kong CSL 454-00 $0.27 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 $4.38 $0.03 FOC 275 (NTF) +852 275 10000

Hong Kong Hutchison 454-03/04 $0.57 $0.37 $0.37 $2.70 $4.30 $0.48 FOC  2121 1228 +852 2121 1228 

OnAir

Rates for Prepaid International Roaming, applicable from June 01, 2017 till June 30, 2017

OUTGOING Call Charges SMS Charges per 

messageInland International



Iceland Vodafone 274-02 $0.27 $0.17 $0.17 $0.17 $2.60 $0.01 FOC 1414 Not Available

Indonesia Excelcom 510-11 $0.49 $0.59 $0.59 $3.37 $4.83 $0.11 FOC  +62-21-579-59817  +62-21-579-59817

Indonesia Telkomsel 510-10 $0.54 $0.62 $0.62 $3.53 $5.07 $0.21 FOC  622152919811 622152919811

Iran MCI 432-11 $0.65 $0.74 $0.74 $0.17 $5.84 $0.37 FOC Not Available Not Available

Iran MTN 432-35 $0.59 $0.58 $0.58 $1.63 $4.19 $0.27 FOC Not Available Not Available

Iraq Zain 418-20 $0.46 $0.59 $0.59 $2.13 $5.91 $0.24 FOC 107 Not available

Ireland O2 272-02 $0.47 $0.55 $0.55 $0.55 $4.32 $0.12 FOC 1909 (NTF) +353 61 203 500

Ireland Vodafone 272-01 $0.27 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.77 $0.03 FOC 1907  +353 42 9331999

Italy Hutchison 222-99 $0.27 $0.13 $0.13 $2.81 $2.81 $0.00 FOC 133  +39 393 393 133

Italy Vodafone 222-01 $0.32 $0.51 $0.51 $0.57 $0.77 $0.13 FOC 393492000190 393492000190

Ivory Coast MTN 612-05 $0.40 $0.57 $0.57 $2.27 $2.27 $0.18 FOC 555  225 46 46 46 46

Jamaica Cable & Wireless 338-180 $1.53 $1.02 $1.02 $4.14 $4.14 $0.47 FOC Not Available Not available

Jamaica Digicel 338-050 $1.40 $2.19 $2.19 $3.69 $3.69 $0.44 FOC Not available +1 876 380 7626

Japan Softbank 440-20 $1.38 $1.39 $1.39 $2.29 $4.80 $0.34 FOC 03 5351 3491 (NTF) +81 3 5351 3491

Kazakhstan KarTel 401-01 $1.09 $1.00 $1.00 $4.31 $5.75 $0.15 FOC 83272506060 (NTF) +73272506060

Kuwait KTC 419-04 $0.27 $0.19 $0.19 $0.62 $12.33 $0.12 FOC Not Available Not available

Kuwait Wataniya 419-03 $0.76 $1.03 $1.03 $3.29 $6.78 $0.62 FOC  + 965 66300121  + 965 66300121

Kuwait Zain 419-02 $0.76 $1.03 $1.03 $3.70 $6.17 $0.58 FOC 96524817770 96524817770

Latvia BITE 247-05 $0.55 $0.31 $0.31 $2.60 $2.60 $0.18 FOC 37125850110 37125850110

Lithuania Bite 246-02 $0.88 $0.76 $0.76 $4.08 $4.08 $0.32 FOC 37069923230 37069923230

Malaysia Maxis 502-12 $0.52 $0.31 $0.31 $3.08 $3.70 $0.35 FOC 123 +60374922123

Maldives Wataniya 472-02 $1.18 $0.38 $0.38 $2.88 $6.63 $0.56 FOC 929  +9609613929

Malta Vodafone 278-01 $0.40 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.77 $0.03 FOC 99999247 (NTF) Not available

Mauritius Orange 617-01 $0.92 $0.40 $0.40 $2.40 $2.40 $0.40 FOC 2302037500 2302037500

Montserrat Cable & Wireless 354-860 $1.53 $1.02 $1.02 $4.14 $4.14 $0.47 FOC Not Available Not available

Netherlands Vodafone 204-04 $0.27 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.77 $0.03 FOC 1200 (NTF) +31 654 500 100

New Zealand Vodafone 530-01 $0.27 $0.34 $0.34 $0.34 $0.78 $0.03 FOC 777 (NTF) + 6493552007

Oman Nawras 422-03 $1.70 $1.25 $1.25 $4.35 $4.35 $0.49 FOC +96895011503 (NTF) +96895011503

Oman Omantel 422-02 $1.70 $1.25 $1.25 $4.35 $4.35 $0.49 FOC 1234  +968 500 1234

Philippines Globe Telecom 515-02 $0.55 $0.35 $0.35 $3.68 $4.29 $0.29 FOC 211 +63 2 730 1212

PnG Digicel 537-03 $1.37 $0.69 $0.69 $2.75 $3.10 $0.48 FOC Not Available Not available

Portugal Vodafone 268-01 $0.27 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.77 $0.03 FOC 16912  +351 91 1691200

Qatar Q-Tel 427-01 $0.27 $0.02 $0.02 $0.02 $12.00 $0.03 FOC 111 +974 4470047

Qatar Vodafone 427-02 $2.19 $1.11 $1.11 $2.92 $3.43 $0.43 FOC 800 7111 +97477007111

Romania Vodafone 226-01 $0.27 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.77 $0.03 FOC Not Available Not available

Russia Vimpelcom 250-99 $2.30 $5.09 $5.09 $8.26 $10.22 $0.69 FOC +7 495 258 8888 +7 495 258 8888

Saudi Arabia Al Jawal 420-01 $0.24 $0.19 $0.19 $0.19 $6.66 $0.06 FOC 902 +96614555555

Saudi Arabia Etihad Etisalat - Mobily 420-03 $1.04 $1.17 $1.17 $2.63 $4.61 $0.53 FOC 1100 +966560101100

Saudi Arabia Zain 420-04 $0.24 $0.16 $0.16 $4.00 $7.66 $0.02 FOC 959 (NTF) Not available

Serbia ViP Mobile 220-05 $1.39 $0.70 $0.70 $5.48 $5.48 $0.22 FOC 381601234 381601234

Singapore M1 525-03 $0.73 $0.58 $0.58 $2.24 $5.55 $0.34 FOC 1627 6596801627

Singapore Singtel 525-02 $0.73 $0.58 $0.58 $2.65 $5.76 $0.34 FOC 6738 0123  +65 6738 0123

Singapore Starhub 525-05 $0.73 $0.58 $0.58 $2.26 $3.87 $0.34 FOC 1633 +658201633

South Africa MTN 655-10 $0.27 $0.51 $0.51 $0.97 $2.11 $0.25 FOC 173 (NTF) +27831730000

South Africa Vodacom 655-01 $0.27 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.67 $0.03 FOC 111 27219409730

Spain Vodafone 214-01 $0.27 $0.35 $0.35 $0.35 $0.77 $0.03 FOC 123 34607123000

Spain Xfera 214-04 $0.78 $0.63 $0.63 $1.62 $2.04 $0.28 FOC Not Available +34 622 622 622

Srilanka Dialog 413-02 $0.27 $0.18 $0.18 $0.18 $5.09 $0.03 FOC  +94777999777 +94777999777

Sri Lanka Hutchison 413-08 $0.27 $0.38 $0.38 $3.44 $3.44 $0.03 FOC 123 +94 785 785 785

Sri Lanka Mobitel 413-01 $0.39 $0.46 $0.46 $0.60 $5.99 $0.19 FOC Not available +94112330550

St. Kitts Cable & Wireless 356-110 $1.53 $1.02 $1.02 $4.14 $4.14 $0.47 FOC Not Available Not available

St. Kitts Digicel 338-050 $1.40 $2.19 $2.19 $3.69 $3.69 $0.44 FOC Not available +1 876 380 7626

St. Lucia Cable & Wireless 358-110 $1.53 $1.02 $1.02 $4.14 $4.14 $0.47 FOC Not Available Not available

St. Lucia Digicel 338-050 $1.40 $2.19 $2.19 $3.69 $3.69 $0.44 FOC Not available +1 876 380 7626

St. Vincent Cable & Wireless 360-110 $1.53 $1.02 $1.02 $4.14 $4.14 $0.47 FOC Not Available Not available

St. Vincent Digicel 338-050 $1.40 $2.19 $2.19 $3.69 $3.69 $0.44 FOC Not available +1 876 380 7626



Thailand AWN 520-03 $0.76 $0.61 $0.61 $1.92 $2.07 $0.35 FOC  6622719000 6622719000

Thailand TruMove 520-99 $0.28 $0.32 $0.32 $0.32 $2.21 $0.03 FOC 1331 66891001331

Tunisia Orange 605-01 $1.39 $0.56 $0.56 $4.92 $4.92 $0.17 FOC Not Available Not available

Turkey Avea 286-03 $1.88 $1.41 $1.41 $4.02 $8.04 $0.54 FOC 500 444 1 500 +90 555 1 500 500

Turkey Turkcell 286-01 $0.27 $0.30 $0.30 $0.30 $8.44 $0.04 FOC 4440532 (NTF) +902124440532

Turks and Caicos Cable & Wireless 376-350 $1.53 $1.02 $1.02 $4.14 $4.14 $0.47 FOC Not Available Not available

Turks and Caicos Digicel 338-050 $1.40 $2.19 $2.19 $3.69 $3.69 $0.44 FOC Not available +1 876 380 7626

UAE Etisalat 424-02 $0.27 $3.00 $3.00 $3.91 $15.48 $0.64 FOC 101 (NTF) +971 4004 101

UAE du 424-03 $1.63 $2.99 $2.99 $3.91 $15.14 $0.64 FOC 155 + 971 555 555 177

Uganda Airtel 641-01 $0.51 $0.34 $0.34 $2.24 $2.36 $0.20 FOC 256752230110 256752230110

Uganda Warid 641-22 $0.27 $0.88 $0.88 $2.25 $2.38 $0.20 FOC 100 +256 700 700 700

Uganda UTL 641-11 $0.27 $0.41 $0.41 $2.19 $2.19 $0.19 FOC  +256.718.441.474  +256.718.441.474

Ukraine Astelit 255-06 $1.11 $1.05 $1.05 $3.94 $6.19 $0.31 FOC 5433  +38 063 5433111

Ukraine MTS 255-01 $1.11 $1.08 $1.08 $3.94 $10.97 $0.31 FOC 111 +380 50 508 1111

United Kingdom Hutchison 234-20 $1.57 $0.41 $0.41 $2.60 $3.25 $0.24 FOC 333  +44 7782 333 333

United Kingdom Telefonica O2 234-10 $0.27 $0.42 $0.42 $0.63 $6.49 $0.04 FOC 100 + 448705214000

United Kingdom Vodafone 234-15 $0.31 $0.42 $0.42 $0.47 $0.63 $0.10 FOC 191 +447836 191 191

USA AT&T Mobility (Cingular) 310-410 $1.74 $2.37 $2.37 $4.61 $14.78 $0.55 FOC 611 (NTF) Not available

USA T-Mobile 310-260 $1.16 $1.48 $1.48 $2.84 $9.36 $0.31 FOC 611 (NTF) Not available

Afghanistan AWCC 412-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Albania Vodafone 276-02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Algeria ATM Mobilis 603-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Angola Unitel 631-02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Argentina CTI Movil 722-310 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Armenia ArmenTel 283-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Armenia Vivacell 283-05 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Australia Telstra 505-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Austria Mobilkom 232-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Azerbaijan Azercell 400-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Bahrain MTC-Vodafone 426-02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Barbados Cable & Wireless 342-600 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Belarus MTS 257-02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Bosnia Herzegovina BH Telecom 218-90 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Brazil Claro 724-05 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Brazil TIM 724-03 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Brunei DST 528-11 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Bulgaria Mobiltel 284-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Cameroon Orange 624-02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Cayman Cable & Wireless 346-140 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

China China Unicom 460-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Congo, Dem. Rep. Of Vodacom 630-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Congo, Rep. of Celtel 629-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Costa Rica ICE 712-01/02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Croatia VIPnet 219-10 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Cyprus Areeba 280-10 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Cyprus CYTA 280-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Czech Republic Telefonica O2 230-02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Denmark Hi3G Access AB 238-06 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Denmark TDC Mobil 238-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Denmark Telia Mobile 238-20 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Dominica Cable & Wireless 366-110 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Egypt Mobinil 602-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Egypt Vodafone 602-02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Estonia EMT 248-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Finland Elisa 244-05 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Georgia Magticom 282-02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA



Germany Vodafone D2 262-02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Ghana ONEtouch 620-02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Greece Infoquest 202-09 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Grenada Cable & Wireless 352-110 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Guam Hafatel 310-47 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Guyana GT&T 738-002 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Hong Kong MCL Sunday 454-16 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Hong Kong Hutchison 454-04 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Hong Kong SmarTone-Vodafone 454-06 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Hungary T-Mobile 216-30 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Hungary Vodafone 216-70 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Iceland Siminn 274-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Iceland Siminn (Maritime) 274-08 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Iceland Vodafone 274-02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Indonesia Excelcom 510-11 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Indonesia Telkomsel 510-10 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Iran MCI 432-11 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Iran Taliya 432-32 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Iraq Atheer 418-20 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Italy Vodafone Omnitel 222-10 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Ivory Coast MTN 612-05 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Jamaica Cable & Wireless 338-180 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Japan Softbank 440-20 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Jordan Fastlink 416-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Kenya Safaricom 639-02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Kuwait MTC-Vodafone 419-02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Kuwait Wataniya 419-03 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Kyrgyzstan Sky Mobile 437-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Latvia Bite 247-05 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Latvia LMT 247-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Lebanon MTC 415-03 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Libya Al Madar 606-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Liechtenstein Mobilkom 295-05 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Lithuania Bite 246-02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Luxembourg P&T 270-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Luxembourg VOXmobile 270-99 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Macau CTM 455-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Macedonia Cosmofon 294-02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Madagascar Orange 646-02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Malaysia Celcom 502-19 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Maldives Wataniya 472-02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Malta Vodafone 278-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Mauritius Cellplus 617-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Mexico TEMM 334-03 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Montserrat Cable & Wireless 354-860 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Morocco IAM 604-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Mozambique Vodacom 643-04 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Namibia MTC 649-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Netherlands KPN 204-08 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Netherlands T-Mobile 204-16 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Niger Celtel 614-02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Nigeria MTN 621-30 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Norway Telenor 242-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Oman OmanMobile 422-02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Panama Cable & Wireless 714-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Paraguay CTI Movil 744-02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA



Philippines Smart 515-03 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Poland ERA 260-02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Portugal Vodafone 268-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Qatar Qtel 427-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Romania Connex 226-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Russia Vimpelcom 250-99 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Russia Megafon 250-02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Seychelles Airtel 633-10 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Singapore M1 525-03 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Singapore Singtel 525-01/02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Slovak Republic T-Mobile 231-02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Slovenia Mobitel 706-04 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

South Africa MTN 655-10 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

South Africa Cell C 655-07 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

South Korea SK Telecom 450-05 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Spain Telefonica 214-07 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Sri Lanka Dialog 413-02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Sri Lanka Mobitel 413-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

St. Kitts Cable & Wireless 356-110 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

St. Lucia Cable & Wireless 358-110 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

St. Vincent Cable & Wireless 360-110 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Sudan Mobitel 634-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Sweden Hi3G Access AB 240-02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Sweden Telia Sonera 240-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Switzerland Sunrise 228-02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Switzerland Swisscom 228-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Syria Spacetel 417-02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Taiwan Chunghwa 466-92 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Taiwan Vibo 466-89 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Tajikistan Indigo 436-02/01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Tanzania Mobitel 640-02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Thailand DTAC 520-18 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Thailand True move 520-99 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Trinidad & Tobago Digicel 374-130 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Trinidad & Tobago TSTT 374-12 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Tunisia Tunisiana 605-03 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Turkey Avea 286-03 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Turkey Telsim 286-02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Turks and Caicos Cable & Wireless 376-350 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Turks and Caicos Digicel 338-050 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

UAE Thuraya 902-05 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Uganda Celtel 641-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Uganda UTL 641-11 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Ukraine Astelit 255-06 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Ukraine UMC 255-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

United Kingdom Orange 234-33 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

United Kingdom Vodafone 234-15 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Uruguay CTI Movil 748-10 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

USA Cbell 310-420 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

USA T-Mobile 310-26 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Uzbekistan Coscom 434-05 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Vietnam Mobifone 452-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Yemen Sabafon 421-01 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Yemen Spacetel 421-02 TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA



1. The tariffs are charged in Pak Rupees when billed. The US$ - Pak Rupee exchange rate applied for each

    calendar month shall be the open market exchange rate on 23rd day of the preceding month.

2. Call charges have been calculated using prevailing exchange rates and are subject to change without 

    prior notice.

3. Calls are billed in minute increments.

4. All applicable taxes would be included in addition to the above rates.

5. For detailed tariffs/peak hour timings of a specific network, contact the Customer Service personnel and the helpline 

    number of the respective operator.

6. NTF (Not Toll Free). All international Helplines are NTF and will be charged at international rate

7. TBA (To be announced at a later stage). Countries & Operators mentioned in the attached list with TBA status are for information only as Warid has

    signed Roaming agreements with them but Commercial launch of Roaming services would occur  in the coming months. 

8. FOC (Free of Cost)

Contact Customer Services @ 321 for any queries


